In {tho Mattor of the Application »

of F. A. CODY, Proprietor of the Application Mo. 1098.
BEN LOLOID TATER WORES to »ut e

Wetor Rate into Effoct..

égg/om TLITTEN)

- e G S G S B D ) W W S Y G

GORDON. Commissionar:

02 IXIOT.:

Thies is zan applicatién t0 establich a rate for nmotered
water gorvice supplied in o summor fosort ¢olony &t Ben Lomond,
Senta Cruz County, Celiformie. There iz % prosent no .meder
rete in offoct on epplicant’s syston. Applicanx‘servea.wafor
for édoumostic purposes'only, including hougehold uwse axnd the
sprinkling of letms, priveto gardems, ctroets end r08dg. The
cupply of wafor iz szecured from the two branches of Mﬂrshal;
Creek aznd is dlistribdbuted vhrough ashouwt 4 miles of pipé.varying-\
in size from 7" iz dfametor to 13" in dfsmoter. Thoro aro about
100 sorvice conmections, wnich méy be claszified as follows: o

35 contiauous users
28 transients
6 miscellanocous, schools, c¢tec.
T3 revonue producing sorvices
27 non~rovenuo produeing servicos
T00 total

The Low Llow of lershell Creok was stated to be about

20 miner’s inches, Ziving & supply of 260,000 gallons in twonty-

four hours. If or svorage of 52 services are im mze, the daily
consunption for esach wonld aversge 5,000 zallons, #hich is ex~-
Tremely oxcessive. Under the flat ratos at prcseﬁx in eifoct; nany -
of the conzumers wao kave meintainoed gardens axd extonSiQQ lams

nave been oxtromely waateful 4n the mze of weter. . LA portion

-1~




of tho dlstrict sorved called the Send Eills iz considerably
highér thsh the surrownding verritory. Due Vo the ezzravaganx
use of water by those living on tkte lowor lovels the residents
of the Sand Eills havo ned very poor sexvice, snd during cor-
tain times in +the summer have beon entirely withOut wator.
Applicant now desires to inctall metexs Lor nis conswaers end
to put into effoct & moter rate. m

' Dhere is no doundt in my mind dut that applicanx's.éystem
should bo metered. The rosult of metered service iz that
overy one nays for the amounx'o: water used by him, and %the
tendeney ic t0 conserve the water snd eliminete wasteful.and
extravagant use thereof. I believe that inm the prosont caso
it iz ecm%irely proper thet epplicant should proceod to ingtall
netors.

Considering now the metor rate, applicent esks for por-
ziszion %o put into effect the rate of $1.25 for 4,000 gallons,
and 25 cente for cach additional 1,000 gallone. Anplicant
eledme that his water systém represents exn investaont of .

$15,000. Ee wee unable, however, to give the deteiled itens

going to make up this swm or to explain in gny satisfactory

wey how he arrived at this Ligure. Tho Commission'’s ongineexs
avoe oxamined applicant's water system, which ney beo summeriz-
od asg followe:

2ipe system, $3098

Pittings, velves eve. . 174

Flume and inteke, 150

Tank, 100

60 secros watorshed 4500

- motal, - - - $8022
I believe %hat the above veluations as found by the

Commiszion's engineoring department are cntirely reaszopable
and represent tho vrosont value of this system. Waile 1t wos
contended thot the Commission szould allow $100 per zcre for

the 60 zmeres of wabcrshed, I have deducted from the 56,000

-




which would thus result, the sum of $1500 which applicant re-
ceived Lor certain rights to water from this watershed which
applicant sold several years ago.
Allowing for an annual maintemsnce and operation expense
" o2 $510, five per cent for deperciation sxd & roasonsbdle return
P
or “he valuation of the property found by the Commission, I be-
1ieve that the rate requested by spplicant is not prpperl:y ad-
Jugted axnd would be too burdensome upon the larger users. I
believe that the following schedule of rates will produce the
return to which applicant is entitled, and will be more equit~
able then those reaueste&-
(1) Anxmal charge of ‘5'6.00 to be paid in advance
by each consumer whothexr tho service
is metered or not.
(2) In addition to the anxmal charge of $6.00,
. the paymert for each month during
which water is msed shall be as
£ollows:

tetored Service:

0.75 for the Lirst 5000 gallons or less.
30.15 for each 1000 gallons or fraction
thereof used in excess of 5000 gal~-
lons apd wp to 15000 gallomns.
%40.22 for each 1000 gallons or Lraction
thoreof wsed in excess of 15000
gallons.

Fla.'t Rates:

Qo 75 poxr nontk, pending instellatiom of
A zevers, 1z addition to the amml
ckarge "o $6-00.

Applicant shall instell at his own expense 5/8" x 3/4"
meters. If a larger meter is demanded b¥y a.ny consumer, the
consumer shall deposit & certein sum with applicant prior to
the installation of the meter, tho sum 0 deposited to be
eredited on the monthly water bills of the concumer tntil the

gun kas boen exntiroly assumed by applica.nt', ag follows:




ifeter Deposit Konthly Credit.

1. inch £15.00 51.25
% " '28.00 2.33
2 T 145.00 3.75
g v

75.00 6.2

I recommend alsé that epplicant be pormitted to esteblish
& rule that any corsumer not neing water_or raying tho amnnai |
charge loges his right to demand water as against Ovher patrons vo "
whom ~tho spplicant moy commence seiving the supply thuszs made |
aveiladle. | |

I beliceve that if the rates and reogulations waick i have
recommended are put into effcet the recult will Pe that aprlicant
will recedivo 2 roasonable roturn from thié uvility business, and
els¢, that the conzumers will conserve the source’of_supplj S0
that tho wator will bo more equitabdly distributel betwoon the
concumers. In f£ixing those rates and regulations I heve boon
guided by othor cases of g very similar charactor walch have boeﬁ7
before the COmmissioﬁ. It ney be thet zomo minor recadjustments
will have to be mado from time Yo time. If oxperienmce with
these rates aend regulations shows that they are unreasonsble
in the present case vhey may be readjustod :rom vime to time
ac occeasion demandsupoh app1;pation o the Comnission.

I rocommend herewith the following form of ordex:

ORDIER.

4 bogring huving beexn hold in the ebove~onvitled matter,
end the COmmissioﬂrbeing {uvlly adviged im the promises, the
Commissior heredyr fin&s as o fact that the ralwe of the property
02 7. L. Cody, nsc@ in gerving watex iz Ben meond. Santa Cruz
County, California; for tho purpose of fizing ratos is $eoza;oo;

The CQmmission further £inds sz o fact that the foli&ﬁﬁpg“

iz o schedule of Just and roasonmedble rates to bo chargea‘by'

o)
W




P. A. Cody fbr.water supplied by bim in Ben Lomoxd, Santa Cruz

County, California:

(1) Anpusl charge of $6.00 to be pald in advance by
each consumer whether the sorvice is meterod

or not.

(2) Tn adéition to the anmmael charge of $6.00, the
payment ZLor each month duxring which watox
18 used sghall bo ag follows:

‘ (a) Motered Service:

%O.?S for the £irst 5000 gallons or less.

$0.25 for each 1000 gelloms or fraction
thorecf used in excoss of 5000 gal~ -
lons and up to 15000 gelloxs.

$0.12 for eack 1000 gallons or fraction

. thoreof used in excess of L5000
gallons.

(b) Plat Rates:

$£0.75 por month, pending imstallation of
metere, in addition to the arxmal

charge of $6.00.

Besed mpon the sbove FIMDINGS, IT IS EEREBY ORDERED:
That op ehd aftor July 1, 1914, F. A. Cody put into
effect the following schodule of rates ard charges Lor water
supplied by him in Bex Lomond, Sants Cruz County, California:
(1) An exmual charge of $6.00 to be paid in advence
by cach consumer whethbor the service 1s
metered oxr not. ~
(2) In sddition to the smmaal charge of $64,00, the
. paymont for cackh montkh during which water
is wsed shall be as Lollows:

(a) Metered Service:

230.75 £or the £irst 5000 gellons or less.

$0.15 for each 1000 gellons or fractlion
thereof used in excess of 5000

, gallons and wp to 15000 gallons.

$0.12 Lor each 1000 gelloms or fraction
thoreof used in excess of 15000
gallons.

(b} Flat Rates:
$0.75 per month, pending installstion of
meters, in addition %o the annual
ckarge of £6.00.

IT IS FURTEER ORDERED, that epplicant skall imstell,

at his own cost, for omch of the consumers who are permsnent resi~
dents e 5/8"x Z/4™ metor, and chall not be required to meter sum-

mer transients oxcept at option. In the ovent any consumer demands
=5

-
Ly

e et

2




a largér metor applicant daell install the samo uwpon receipt
of & deposit horeafier specified, whickh doposit gkall De crodited
upon the wator bill of the consumor oacid moxtk oz Loldlows:

loverx ‘ Deposit Monthly

| Crediv.

1 ineh $15.00 $1.25 -
% 28.00 L 2.33
2

n 45.00 3.75
v : 75.00 6.25

I7 IS FURTESR ORDSRED, Yhat applicant ve, end ke is

neroby anthorized to esteblich e rlo, offective ox and after
Joy 1, 1914, thet any consumor 10t wsing weter or paying the
annnal charge loses his right to demond water as aga;nst othexr
patrcn. whom the applicant LAY cOWREBCo serving ot the supply

thus made available.

The foregoing OPINION AWD ORDER are heroby approved
and ordered f£iled ac the opinion axd order of the Reilroad
commission of tho State of California.

Detod et Seu Fremcisco, Califorzis, thissd . day of

Z/M/~]Jf.@afw -

Comiszioners.




